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A VRO·748 for I.A.C.

*17. Shri Eswara Reddy: Will the Minister of Transport and Communi·
cations be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question
;I/o. 2532 on the 30th April, J963 and
state:

(a) whether a decision h~s since been arrived at regarding th", number of AVRO-748 aircraft to be purc:lased by the Indian Airlines Corporation from the Aircraft Manufacturir.g Depot at Kanpur; and

(b) if so, the nature of deCision arrived at?

The Deputy Minister in the Ministry of Transport and Commnnicatlons (Shri Mohiuddin): (a) and (b). The matter is still under consideration.

Special Export Trains

'18. Shri Shamlal Saraf: Will the Minister of RlliJways be pleased to
.tate:

(a) whether Government ar~ aware of the demand being made by the Export Trade Organisations for running Special Export trains 110 to ttl!
Ports, where the goods ar~ beinr shipped; and

(b) if so, what steps hm'c been taken, Or are under contemplation, to meet this demand of the Exp0rters?

The Deputy Minister in the Ministry of Railways (Shri Shallnawaz Khan): (a) and (b). Railways receive indents .from Export Tra'.le Organisa tioris as well as other traders for movement of th .. ;r goods h B!o~k rakes Or in wagon loads for export.
AlI such demands are met in higher priority or on programmed b"sis, and are normally exempted from quota Iimatat;ons and operational restrictions.

Inland Letters and Aerogrammes

019. Shri A. V. Raghavan: Will the Minister of Transport and Conlilluni-
cations be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is proposed to improve the quality and colour of the inlan:i letters and aerogrammes;

(b) whether improved ql'alily of paper furnished by the Indian Paper Mills has been tested at the Security Printing Press; and

(c) what further action has Oeen taken in the matter and when the new design will be introduced?

The Deputy Minister in the Ministry of Transport and CommuniratioRS (Shrl Bhagavatl): (a) Yes Sir.

(b) Some samples have !leel' tested and some are still being te,ted.

(c) The whole question is under consideration and a final deciSIOn will take some time to be arrived at.

